MUFG Bank, Ltd.

A member of MUFG, a global financial group

Revision of Global Office Network

Tokyo, May 17, 2021 --- MUFG Bank today announced it will close two branches of MUFG Bank (Europe) N.V.^[1] in Poland and the Czech Republic, and will consolidate the booking of MUFG Bank (Europe)'s Belgium branch into MUFG Bank (Europe) Head Office in the Netherlands, during the course of 2022.

These announcements form part of the organization's plan to optimize MUFG's network operations across the world.

MUFG Bank remains committed to contributing to the growth of its customers and communities around the world through its continuous relationships and providing its customers with high-quality services.

To be closed	MUFG Bank (Europe) N.V. Poland Branch
	MUFG Bank (Europe) N.V. Prague Branch
To consolidate booking	MUFG Bank (Europe) N.V. Brussels Branch

<Reference> Offices mentioned in this press release

^[1] A wholly owned subsidiary of MUFG Bank

- End -

About MUFG Bank

MUFG Bank, Ltd. is Japan's premier bank, with a global network spanning around 50 countries. Outside of Japan, the bank offers an extensive scope of commercial and investment banking products and services to businesses, governments and individuals worldwide.

MUFG Bank's parent, Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc. (MUFG) is one of the world's leading financial groups. Headquartered in Tokyo and with over 360 years of history, MUFG has a global network with around 2,600 locations in more than 50 countries. The Group has over 180,000 employees and offers services including commercial banking, trust banking, securities, credit cards, consumer finance, asset management, and leasing. The Group aims to "be the world's most trusted financial group" through close collaboration among our operating companies and flexibly respond to all of the financial needs of our customers, serving society, and fostering shared and sustainable growth for a better world. MUFG's shares trade on the Tokyo, Nagoya, and New York stock exchanges. For more information, visit https://www.mufg.jp/english.